06-21-2001



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101797747	NEY DOCKET NO. CRKR-0000	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Check Solutions Company ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Carreker Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4055 Valley View Lane, #1000 Dallas, Texas 75244 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date:		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. Kelley, Esq. Hitt Gaines & Boisbrun, P.C. 	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,412,461	
P.O. Box 832570 Richardson, Texas 75083	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
06/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000156 2412461 01 FC:481 40.00 BR 02 FC:482 125.00 DD DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrof the original document. Mark E. Kelley Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
OMB No. 0651-0011		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Check Solutions Company, a New York General Partnership, having a business address at 3400 Players Club Parkway, Suite 200, Memphis, TN 38125, has adopted and used in its business the mark listed, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,412,461	12/12/00	"NEXGEN"
2,416,056	12/26/00	"CS INFO/EXPRESS"
2,416,055	12/26/00	"CS EXCEPTIONS/EXPRESS"
2,375,607	08/08/00	"CS IRS/EXPRESS"
1,738,061	12/08/92	"CS"
1,732,558	11/17/92	"CHECK SOLUTIONS"

WHEREAS, Assignee, Carreker Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, Check Solutions Company, does hereby grant, transfer and assign to the said Assignee, Carreker Corporation, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the above-listed marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other right, title, and interest therein. Assignor warrants that there is no ownership or proprietary interest in the above-listed marks other than Assignor's.

CHECK SOLUTIONS COMPANY

By: Joseph M. Rowell President

Date: June 12, 2001

STATE OF TEMMESSEE §
COUNTY OF SHELBY §

On this 12th day of June, 2001, before me appeared JOSEPH M. ROWELL, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the general partnership of CHECK SOLUTIONS COMPANY, with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/17/20

-2-

RECORDED: 06/18/2001